
Planning Councils Survey

1 / 11

Q1 Please choose the appropriate planning council:
Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

100.00%
6

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

23.08%
6

0.00%
0

100.00%
10

0.00%
0

38.46%
10

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
10

38.46%
10

6 10 10 26

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES
PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Academic Planning Council
(APC)

Business & Facilities Planning
Council (BFPC)

Student Services Planning
Council (SSPC)

Total Respondents



Planning Councils Survey

2 / 11

Q2 This planning council used relevant data to rank positions and equipment in the
prioritization process.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

15.38%
2

46.15%
6

38.46%
5

50.00%
13

44.44%
4

33.33%
3

22.22%
2

34.62%
9

0.00%
0

33.33%
1

66.67%
2

11.54%
3

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.85%
1

6 10 10 26

0 0 0 0

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

1 Some of the data provided for ranking was vague leaving decisions to be made on assumptions 2/3/2020 3:33 PM

2 One thing that came up while we were ranking resource requests was the disconnect between the rubric we were to
judge the requests on, and the nature of the requests themselves. I think this needs to be addressed at the college
level, informing every department/program of the ranking rubric prior to their Program Review submission, so that
each request can better address the rubric.

1/29/2020 11:05 AM

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 Many of the council do not know how to rank positions and everyone ranks or scores differently, need to be changed. 1/23/2020 7:56 PM

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why



Planning Councils Survey

3 / 11

Q3 This planning council had open dialogue throughout the prioritization process.
Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

20.00%
3

40.00%
6

40.00%
6

57.69%
15

20.00%
2

40.00%
4

40.00%
4

38.46%
10

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6 10 10 26

0 0 0 0

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why



Planning Councils Survey

4 / 11

Q4 The ranking criteria (rubrics) used for the prioritization process were relevant.
Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

18.18%
2

36.36%
4

45.45%
5

42.31%
11

30.00%
3

50.00%
5

20.00%
2

38.46%
10

25.00%
1

25.00%
1

50.00%
2

15.38%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.85%
1

6 10 10 26

0 0 0 0

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

1 Again, there was a disconnect between the criteria on the rubrics and the narratives accompanying each request.
See my comment to question 2 for my suggestion for how to address this.

1/29/2020 11:05 AM

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 The numbers are arbitrarily chosen. 1/28/2020 11:14 AM

2 Rubric needs to change 1/23/2020 7:56 PM

3 The information provided by the service areas should include all of the information that the committee uses to
prioritize the requests. It isn't feasible to search for the information for every area.

1/23/2020 3:52 PM

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why



Planning Councils Survey

5 / 11

Q5 I understand how the prioritized resource requests are used for resource allocation.
Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

18.75%
3

43.75%
7

37.50%
6

61.54%
16

16.67%
1

50.00%
3

33.33%
2

23.08%
6

50.00%
2

0.00%
0

50.00%
2

15.38%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6 10 10 26

0 0 0 0

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

1 Some prioritization requests have been lost and delayed and there is not a clear audit trail to resolve such issues. 2/6/2020 9:20 AM

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 I understand the explanation in the section of why it’s needed but not how important it is to each area, need more
information of what’s the highest to rank.

1/23/2020 7:56 PM

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why



Planning Councils Survey

6 / 11

Q6 The membership of this planning council is a representative body of the necessary
stakeholders.
Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

22.22%
4

44.44%
8

33.33%
6

69.23%
18

14.29%
1

28.57%
2

57.14%
4

26.92%
7

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6 10 10 26

0 0 0 0

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES
PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, which
stakeholders are missing



Planning Councils Survey

7 / 11

Q7 This planning council plays an important role in strategic planning.
Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

27.78%
5

38.89%
7

33.33%
6

69.23%
18

0.00%
0

50.00%
3

50.00%
3

23.08%
6

50.00%
1

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

7.69%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6 10 10 26

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Total
Respondents



Planning Councils Survey

8 / 11

Q8 This planning council plays an important role in the prioritization process.
Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

29.41%
5

29.41%
5

41.18%
7

65.38%
17

12.50%
1

62.50%
5

25.00%
2

30.77%
8

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6 10 10 26

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Total
Respondents



Planning Councils Survey

9 / 11

Q9 Pertaining to the activities of this planning council, how satisfied were you with the
following:

Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

Strategic Planning

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.85%
1

29.41%
5

35.29%
6

35.29%
6

65.38%
17

0.00%
0

57.14%
4

42.86%
3

26.92%
7

Program Review

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

25.00%
1

75.00%
3

15.38%
4

23.08%
3

46.15%
6

30.77%
4

50.00%
13

14.29%
1

42.86%
3

42.86%
3

26.92%
7

Assessment

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

33.33%
1

66.67%
2

11.54%
3

21.43%
3

42.86%
6

35.71%
5

53.85%
14

14.29%
1

42.86%
3

42.86%
3

26.92%
7

Resource Allocation

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

33.33%
1

66.67%
2

11.54%
3

25.00%
4

37.50%
6

37.50%
6

61.54%
16

16.67%
1

50.00%
3

33.33%
2

23.08%
6

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied



Planning Councils Survey

10 / 11

Decision-Making Processes

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
2

7.69%
2

25.00%
4

37.50%
6

37.50%
6

61.54%
16

14.29%
1

57.14%
4

28.57%
2

26.92%
7

Committee-Level Planning

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

18.75%
3

37.50%
6

43.75%
7

61.54%
16

22.22%
2

44.44%
4

33.33%
3

34.62%
9

 

If you
answered
"Dissatisfied"
or "Very
Dissatisfied" to
any of the
above please
explain your
rating below

0 0 0 0

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

1 There appeared to be confusion during the ranking. Perhaps more detailed data and proper instructions ahead of
time would enable a smoother and more confident process.

2/3/2020 3:33 PM

2 Dissatisfied is not the best answer however it is the only option. Assessment is not a focus on this council. 1/29/2020 8:36 AM

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 The council did not focus much time on strategic planning and assessment. The program review process could be
improved by revising rubrics and relying on timely and pertinent data to allocate resources.

1/30/2020 11:13 AM

2 The whole ranking process needs to change and how we can all come together to show why and how it is important.
I would like for each person who is requesting a position to share why it’s needed and statistics to prove its case or
numbers.

1/23/2020 7:56 PM

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL



Planning Councils Survey

11 / 11

Q10 How well integrated were the following processes with the activities of this planning
council:

Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

Strategic Planning

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

14.29%
1

42.86%
3

42.86%
3

26.92%
7

22.22%
4

38.89%
7

38.89%
7

69.23%
18

Program Review

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

20.00%
2

50.00%
5

30.00%
3

38.46%
10

26.67%
4

26.67%
4

46.67%
7

57.69%
15

Assessment

0.00%
0

66.67%
2

33.33%
1

11.54%
3

30.77%
4

46.15%
6

23.08%
3

50.00%
13

20.00%
2

20.00%
2

60.00%
6

38.46%
10

Resource Allocation

50.00%
1

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

7.69%
2

0.00%
0

62.50%
5

37.50%
3

30.77%
8

31.25%
5

31.25%
5

37.50%
6

61.54%
16

Decision-Making Processes

50.00%
1

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

7.69%
2

0.00%
0

62.50%
5

37.50%
3

30.77%
8

31.25%
5

31.25%
5

37.50%
6

61.54%
16

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked


