Q1 Please choose the appropriate planning council:

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Academic Planning Council (APC)	100.00% 6	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	23.08% 6
Business & Facilities Planning Council (BFPC)	0.00%	100.00% 10	0.00% 0	38.46% 10
Student Services Planning Council (SSPC)	0.00%	0.00%	100.00% 10	38.46% 10
Total Respondents	6	10	10	26

Q2 This planning council used relevant data to rank positions and equipment in the prioritization process.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 0

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING

1/29/2020 11:05 AM

1/23/2020 7:56 PM

DATE

Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING

each request can better address the rubric.

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)

2

		COUNCIL (APC)	COUNCIL (BFPC)		COUNCIL (SSPC)		
Strongly Agree		15.38% 2		46.15% 6		38.46% 5	50.00% 13
Somewhat Agre	ee	44.44%		33.33% 3		22.22% 2	34.62% 9
Somewhat Disa	ıgree	0.00%		33.33% 1		66.67% 2	11.54% 3
Strongly Disagro	ee	0.00%		0.00%		100.00% 1	3.85%
Total Responde	nts	6	10		10		26
If you disagree, state why	please	0	0		0		0
#	Q1: AC	ADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (AI	PC)			DATE	
	There a	re no responses.					
#	Q1: BU	SINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING	COUNCIL (BFPC)			DATE	
1	Some of	f the data provided for ranking was	vague leaving decisions t	o be made on assumptions	6	2/3/2020 3:33 PM	

One thing that came up while we were ranking resource requests was the disconnect between the rubric we were to

Many of the council do not know how to rank positions and everyone ranks or scores differently, need to be changed.

judge the requests on, and the nature of the requests themselves. I think this needs to be addressed at the college level, informing every department/program of the ranking rubric prior to their Program Review submission, so that

Q3 This planning council had open dialogue throughout the prioritization process.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	20.00%	40.00% 6	40.00% 6	57.69% 15
Somewhat Agree	20.00%	40.00% 4	40.00%	38.46% 10
Somewhat Disagree	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%	3.85% 1
Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.00%	0.00%
Total Respondents	6	10	10	26
If you disagree, please state why	0	0	0	0

Q4 The ranking criteria (rubrics) used for the prioritization process were relevant.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	18.18% 2	36.36% 4	45.45% 5	42.31% 11
Somewhat Agree	30.00%	50.00% 5	20.00%	38.46% 10
Somewhat Disagree	25.00% 1	25.00% 1	50.00%	15.38% 4
Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0.00% 0	100.00% 1	3.85%
Total Respondents	6	10	10	26
If you disagree, please state why	0	0	0	0

#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	DATE
1	Again, there was a disconnect between the criteria on the rubrics and the narratives accompanying each request. See my comment to question 2 for my suggestion for how to address this.	1/29/2020 11:05 AM
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	DATE
1	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) The numbers are arbitrarily chosen.	DATE 1/28/2020 11:14 AM
1 2	,	

Q5 I understand how the prioritized resource requests are used for resource allocation.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	18.75% 3	43.75% 7	37.50% 6	61.54% 16
Somewhat Agree	16.67% 1	50.00% 3	33.33%	23.08%
Somewhat Disagree	50.00% 2	0.00% 0	50.00% 2	15.38% 4
Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total Respondents	6	10	10	26
If you disagree, please state why	0	0	0	0

#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	DATE
1	Some prioritization requests have been lost and delayed and there is not a clear audit trail to resolve such issues.	2/6/2020 9:20 AM
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	DATE
1	I understand the explanation in the section of why it's needed but not how important it is to each area, need more information of what's the highest to rank.	1/23/2020 7:56 PM

Q6 The membership of this planning council is a representative body of the necessary stakeholders.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	22.22% 4	44.44% 8	33.33% 6	69.23% 18
Somewhat Agree	14.29% 1	28.57%	57.14% 4	26.92% 7
Somewhat Disagree	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%	3.85% 1
Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total Respondents	6	10	10	26
If you disagree, which stakeholders are missing	0	0	0	0

Q7 This planning council plays an important role in strategic planning.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	27.78% 5	38.89% 7	33.33% 6	69.23% 18
Somewhat Agree	0.00%	50.00% 3	50.00% 3	23.08%
Somewhat Disagree	50.00% 1	0.00% 0	50.00% 1	7.69% 2
Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total Respondents	6	10	10	26

Q8 This planning council plays an important role in the prioritization process.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	29.41% 5	29.41% 5	41.18% 7	65.38% 17
Somewhat Agree	12.50% 1	62.50% 5	25.00% 2	30.77% 8
Somewhat Disagree	0.00%	0.00% 0	100.00% 1	3.85%
Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Total Respondents	6	10	10	26

Q9 Pertaining to the activities of this planning council, how satisfied were you with the following:

Strategic Plan	ning			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Very Dissatisfied	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%	3.85% 1
Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00% 0	100.00%	3.85%
Satisfied	29.41% 5	35.29% 6	35.29% 6	65.38% 17
Very Satisfied	0.00%	57.14% 4	42.86%	26.92% 7
Program Revie	ew			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Very Dissatisfied	100.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00%	3.85% 1
Dissatisfied	0.00%	25.00% 1	75.00% 3	15.38% 4
Satisfied	23.08%	46.15% 6	30.77%	50.00% 13
Very Satisfied	14.29%	42.86% 3	42.86%	26.92% 7
Assessment				
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Very Dissatisfied	100.00%	0.00% 0	0.00%	3.85% 1
Dissatisfied	0.00%	33.33% 1	66.67%	11.54% 3
Satisfied	21.43%	42.86% 6	35.71% 5	53.85% 14
Very Satisfied	14.29% 1	42.86% 3	42.86%	26.92% 7
Resource Allo	cation			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Very Dissatisfied	100.00%	0.00% 0	0.00%	3.85% 1
Dissatisfied	0.00%	33.33% 1	66.67% 2	11.54%
Satisfied	25.00% 4	37.50% 6	37.50% 6	61.54% 16
Very Satisfied	16.67% 1	50.00% 3	33.33%	23.08%

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING	Q1: STUDENT SERVICE	S PLANNING	TOTAL
Very	100.00%	COUNCIL (BFPC) 0.00%	COUNCIL (SSPC)	0.00%	3.85%
Dissatisfied	1				
Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%		100.00%	7.69%
Satisfied	25.00% 4	37.50% 6		37.50% 6	61.549 1
Very Satisfied	14.29% 1	57.14% 4		28.57% 2	26.929
Committee-Lev	el Planning				
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICE COUNCIL (SSPC)	S PLANNING	TOTAL
Very Dissatisfied	100.00%	0.00%		0.00%	3.859
Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%	0.009
Satisfied	18.75% 3	37.50% 6		43.75% 7	61.549
Very Satisfied	22.22% 2	44.44% 4		33.33% 3	34.629
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES COUNCIL (SSPC)	PLANNING TO	TAL
If you answered "Dissatisfied" or "Very Dissatisfied" to any of the above please explain your rating below	0	0		0	0
#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNC	IL (APC)		DATE	
	There are no responses.				
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLAN	NING COUNCIL (BFPC)		DATE	
1	There appeared to be confusion during time would enable a smoother and mo	g the ranking. Perhaps more detailed data and propere confident process.	r instructions ahead of	2/3/2020 3:33 PM	
2	Dissatisfied is not the best answer how	vever it is the only option. Assessment is not a focus	on this council.	1/29/2020 8:36 AM	
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNIN	G COUNCIL (SSPC)		DATE	
1		n strategic planning and assessment. The program r ng on timely and pertinent data to allocate resources.	eview process could be	1/30/2020 11:13 AM	
2	• .	hange and how we can all come together to show wl juesting a position to share why it's needed and stati	•	1/23/2020 7:56 PM	

Q10 How well integrated were the following processes with the activities of this planning council:

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING			
	COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%	3.85%
Somewhat Linked	14.29%	42.86% 3	42.86%	26.92%
Very Well Linked	22.22% 4	38.89% 7	38.89% 7	69.23% 1
Program Revie	ew			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	0.00%	100.00%	0.00%	3.85%
Somewhat Linked	20.00%	50.00% 5	30.00%	38.46% 10
Very Well Linked	26.67% 4	26.67% 4	46.67% 7	57.69% 15
Assessment				
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	0.00%	66.67%	33.33%	11.54%
Somewhat Linked	30.77%	46.15% 6	23.08%	50.00% 13
Very Well Linked	20.00%	20.00%	60.00% 6	38.46% 10
Resource Alloc	cation			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	50.00%	0.00%	50.00%	7.69%
Somewhat Linked	0.00%	62.50% 5	37.50%	30.77%
Very Well Linked	31.25% 5	31.25% 5	37.50% 6	61.54% 16
Decision-Makir	ng Processes			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	50.00%	0.00%	50.00%	7.69%
Somewhat Linked	0.00%	62.50% 5	37.50%	30.77%
Very Well	31.25% 5	31.25% 5	37.50% 6	61.54% 10